LAST NAME

FULMER
FULMER
FULMER
FULMER
FULMER
FULMER
FULMER
FULMER
FULMER
FULMER
FULMER
FULMER
FULMER
FULMER
FULMER
FULMER
FULMER
FULMER
FULMER
FULMER
FULMER
FULMER
FULMER
FULMER
FULMER
FULMER
FULMER
FULTON*
FUNDERBURKE
FUNDERBURKE
FUNDERBURKE
FURTICK
FURTICK
FURTICK*

G.B.

GADSON
GADSON
GADSON
GADSON

CEMETERY RECORDS OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA .
VOLUME 1, NORTH RICHLAND COUNTY

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME

EDWARD F.

EMMA BROWN
EMMA JULIA

ERICK PERRY
GLADYS

HARRIET LUCINDA
JAMES ATWOOD
JANIE B.

JOHN R.

JOHN GEORGE
JOHN WILLIAM
JULIUS A.

KATIE HOOD

LEILA MARY NORTON
LEON C.

MAMIE C.

MAMIE LOUISE
MARGARET BOWER
MARY ELLEN MATTOX
METAL MARKER
MEVERETTE B.
MINNIE HINNANT
REAMER O'DELL
SAMUEL T.
VIRGINIA B.
WEBSTER C.
WILBERT

EDITH

DAISY B.

GEORGE H.

INFANT DAUGHTER
ELIZABETH M.
FRANK

HENRY?

TOMMIE EDWARD "CHAMP

BOBBY GARY
JAMES, JR.
LARRY JAMES
RANDALL

PAGE

160
159
159
160
159
161
159
52
160
161
55
162
48
160
162
160
51
161
160
160
73
160
48
158
162
73
52
171
42
42
42
28
28
28
29
16
87
91
4
91

X-31

LAST NAME

GADSON
GANTT
GANTT
GANTT
GANTT
GANTT
GANTT
GANTT
GANTT*
GANTT*
GARDIN
GARRETT
GARRETT
GARRETT
GARRETT
GARRETT
GARRETT*
GASKINS
GASKINS
GASTON
GASTON
GATES
GAY
GEAR
GEAR
GEATHERS
GEIGER
GEIGER
GEIGER
GEIGER
GEIGER
GEIGER
GEIGER
GEIGER
GEIGER
GEIGER
GEIGER
GEIGER*
GEORGE
GETER

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE
SYRIA COX 177
DOROTHY JUNE BERRY 53
FRANCES 85
HILTON 6
JOHN CHARLES 177
JOHN F. 6
ROBERT 85
THOMAS G. 85
JOHN CHARLES 167
WILLIE C. 85
GLADYS "BUTTERCUP" 168
ALBERT W. 170
ALEXANDER L. 170
JOHN 84
LILA A. 170
MATTHEW 165
HELEN D. 170
ROBERT W. 65
VICTOR LEE 65
BELTON 179
NORA 179
LOUIS 181
JASMIN REANNE 177
LOUISE VICKERS 57
PATRICIAETTA 57
AARON J. 169
C.W. 112
CHARLES WESLEY 112
CORA ELIZABETH MARTIN 112
DAVID "J. C." 116
JOHN 116
LOVELY MAXIE 41
MARTHA 106
MARY F. ROOF 41
ROBERT ALTON 44
RONALD ALLEN 44
WADE D. 106
DRESSIE 117
LAURA C. 149
JIMMIE 179



INDEX CEMETERY RECORDS OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA .

VOLUME 1, NORTH RICHLAND COUNTY

LAST NAME FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE LAST NAME
GETER LAURA MAE 179 GILLARD
GIBBES ALEXANDER TALLEY 163 GILLARD
GIBBS ADA 140 GILLARD*
GIBBS BENNIE 141 GILLIAM
GIBBS CATHERINE P. 30 GILLIAM
GIBBS CHARLES 139 GILLIAM
GIBBS CHARLIE 140 GILLIAM*
GIBBS DOCK JAMES 139 GILLIARD
GIBBS ELLAH. 139 GILLIARD
GIBBS FRANK E. 140 GILLYARD
GIBBS GENE 139 GILMORE
GIBBS HERMAN JOSEPH 30 GILMORE
GIBBS JAMES 140 GILMORE
GIBBS JOHNNIE 141 GILMORE
GIBBS JOHNNY, JR. 139 GILYARD
GIBBS LEWIS 139 GILYARD
GIBBS LILLIE R. 140 GILYARD
GIBBS MABLE D. 90 GILYARD
GIBBS MOSES 140 GILYARD
GIBBS PAUL LEROY 91 GILYARD
GIBBS WALTER E., DEACON 91 GILYARD
GIBBS WILBERT 140 GISON
GIBSON ALBERT 136 GIVENS
GIBSON BENTON MENDENHALL 164 GIVENS
GIBSON GEORGE 86 GLADDEN
GIBSON GEORGE, SR. 86 GLADDEN
GIBSON GREEN 95 GLADDEN
GIBSON JIM 136 GLADDEN
GIBSON JOHN W. 179 GLADDEN
GIBSON M .J. 122 GLADDEN
GIBSON MARGARET LANGFORD 164 GLADDEN
GIBSON MARY JANE 86 GLADDEN
GIBSON REBECCA "SISTER" H. 179 GLADDEN
GIBSON VICTORIA M. ENTZMINGER 136 GLADDEN*
GIBSON WILLIE MAE, MRS. 168 GLAUDE
GILES LINDSAY ELAINE 89 GLAZE
GILES MAGGIE B. 79 GLAZE
GILES MAGGIE W. 79 GLAZE
GILLARD ELLA 6 GLAZE
GILLARD EUGENE 6 GLEATON*

X-32

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE
JESSIE 5
S. 5
ADA 6
HYMES LEE 174
IDA MARY 165
ODELL R. 165
JESSE LEWIS 165
NATHAN 5
THOMAS 5
LEROY 17
HENRY 27
LULA 29
MAURICE P. 165
MAURICE PIERRE 178
ALONZO, SR. 24
CHAPPELL, SR. 179
JAMES E. 180
JAMES F., SR. 179
REBECCA P. 179
ROBERT C. 17
WILLIE LEWIS 24
JESSIE HUT 14
ERNESTINE TAYLOR 168
MARION C. 168
JAMES E. 112
LAVINIA'Y. 186
LINDA FAYE 150
LIZZIE 104
MATTIE J. 104
THOMAS E. 104
WILLIAM MAXWELL 104
WILLIAM N. 2
PEARL V. 2
JOHN HENRY 168
RUTH S., MRS. 77
ARTHUR H. 75
CLARENCE D. 75
HOWARD 75
JAMES E. 41
JESSIE M., MRS. 168



INDEX CEMETERY RECORDS OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA .
VOLUME 1, NORTH RICHLAND COUNTY

LAST NAME FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE LAST NAME FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE
GLENN F.A., MRS. 71 GORDON ARTHUR P. 26
GLENN J. M., DR. 71 GORDON BRIDGET 178
GLENN JAMES LESTER 22 GORDON GEORGE M. 25
GLOVER ALBERT, JR. 29 GORDON JOHNANN M. 26
GLOVER MATTIE GREEN 29 GORDON JONNIE S. 25
GLOVER RONNIE 78 GORDON MAMIE JONES 54
GLOVER VIOLA ELIZABETH 38 GORDON RONALD 25
GNIESSIN P.M, MRS. 131 GORDON VERONICA 25
GNIESSIN VLADIMER, COL. 131 GORDON WILLIAM B., JR. 25
GOFF BERNICE ROSS 36 GORDON* BRIGETT 165
GOFF ELIZABETH M. CALHOUN 57 GORDON* WILLIAM D. 25
GOFF H. C. 50 GOZA JHO W. 188
GOFF JOHN C. 57 GRADDICK BLANCHE HANCOCK 70
GOFF JOHN HICKS 57 GRADDICK BOYD EDWARD 70
GOFF MARY ELIZABETH GRIMSLEY 57 GRADDICK DAVID WESLEY 93
GOGINS SAMUEL E. 176 GRADDICK FLORENCE H. 53
GOINS CATHERINE 36 GRADDICK HARRIET 46
GOINS CLYNTON E. 44 GRADDICK JAMES BOYD 70
GOINS FLORENCE SHARP 56 GRADDICK JAMES D. 93
GOINS INFANT SON 44 GRADDICK JAMES WALTER 91
GOINS LEVI 36 GRADDICK JEWEL ROBINSON 93
GOINS MARION 44 GRADDICK JOHN M. 53
GOINS MATTIE STRICKLAND 44 GRADDICK LIZZIE E. 91
GOINS ROBERT, JR. 116 GRADDICK MARYAN 94
GOINS SALLIE 36 GRADDICK NATHAN J. 46
GOINS WILLIAM F. 56 GRADDICK RACHAEL B. 46
GOINS WILLIAM HENRY 51 GRADDICK VERA MILES 70
GOINS WILLIE 44 GRADDICK WILLIE B. 46
GOINS WILLIE R. 44 GRADDICK* ANDREW J. 56
GOLD AUTHUR 28 GRADICK J. 94
GOLD BELL J. 27 GRADICK* J. 19
GOLD GEORGE 27 GRAHAM LILLIE BELL 183
GOLD LEALA JONES 28 GRANT BARNEY G. 40
GOLD LUCIOUS J. 27 GRANT CAROLYN W. 173
GOODSON MRS. HENRIETTA OLIVER 17 GRAVE UNIDENTIFIED 4
GOODWIN BABY 62 GRAVE UNIDENTIFIED 4
GOODWIN DELLA M. 62 GRAVE UNIDENTIFIED 4
GOODWIN ELIZA 85 GRAVE UNIDENTIFIED 4
GOODWIN NELLIE MAE 98 GRAVE UNIDENTIFIED 5
GORDON - VALION 25 GRAVE UNIDENTIFIED 5

X-33



INDEX CEMETERY RECORDS OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA .
VOLUME 1, NORTH RICHLAND COUNTY

LAST NAME FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE LAST NAME FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE
GRAVE UNIDENTIFIED 5 GREEN ELISE N. 169
GRAVE UNIDENTIFIED 5 GREEN ELIZABETH 9
GRAVE UNIDENTIFIED 5 GREEN EUNICE MRS. 116
GRAVE UNIDENTIFIED 5 GREEN INEZ AUGHTRY 43
GRAVE UNIDENTIFIED 6 GREEN IRENE 178
GRAVE UNIDENTIFIED 6 GREEN JACKD., JR. 43
GRAVE UNIDENTIFIED 6 GREEN JACK J. 43
GRAVE UNIDENTIFIED 6 GREEN JAMES 82
GRAVE UNIDENTIFIED 7 GREEN JAMES 175
GRAVE UNIDENTIFIED 7 GREEN JAMES E. 76
GRAVE UNIDENTIFIED 7 GREEN JAMES HENRY 9
GRAVE UNIDENTIFIED 7 GREEN JAMES L. 76
GRAVE UNIDENTIFIED 7 GREEN JESSE NATHANIEL 174
GRAVE UNIDENTIFIED 8 GREEN JOHN HENRY 169
GRAVE UNIDENTIFIED 8 GREEN JULIA 119
GRAVE UNIDENTIFIED 8 GREEN LILA, MRS. 81
GRAVE UNIDENTIFIED 8 GREEN MAGGIE B. 80
GRAVE UNIDENTIFIED 8 GREEN MARY T. 82
GRAVE UNIDENTIFIED 9 GREEN MINNIE ANDERSON 80
GRAVE UNMARKED 142 GREEN NANCY A. 79
GRAVE UNIDENTIFIED 7 GREEN PRESTON 78
GRAVES FIVE (5) INFANT 66 GREEN RUTH B. 178
GRAVES GENEVAW. 175 GREEN SAMMIE L. 80
GRAVES MARION LOUISE, MRS. 140 GREEN SUSIE 118
GRAVES THREE ADULT 66 GREEN THELMA THOMPSON 63
GRAVES UNIDENTIFIED 5 GREEN TOM 6
GRAVES UNIDENTIFIED 5 GREEN VELICIA ELLEBY 170
GRAVES UNIDENTIFIED 7 GREEN WILLIE C. 78
GRAVES UNIDENTIFIED 120 GREEN* DICEY 6
GRAY CAROLINA 85 GREEN* ELLISON 6
GRAY THOMAS 79 GREEN* HARRY 6
GRAY WALTER P. 85 GREEN* HATTIE 116
GRAYSON FANNIE H. 168 GREEN* HENIETTE 6
GREEN ALBERT 61 GREEN* JAMES 82
GREEN ALLIE MAE 82 GREEN* LUCY 6
GREEN BEN ELSON 82 GREEN* ROBERT, MR. 61
GREEN BERNICE D. 78 GREEN* SAM 81
GREEN DAISY 61 GREEN* TOM 6
GREEN DANIEL 57 GREENE MARVIN M. 77
GREEN EDDIE 76 GREGOR OWNE 149

X- 34



LAST NAME

GREGORY*
GRICE
GRICE
GRICE
GRICE
GRIFFIN
GRIFFIN
GRIFFIN
GRIFFIN
GRIFFIN
GRIFFIN
GRIFFIN
GRIFFIN
GRIFFIN
GRIFFIN
GRIFFIN*
GRIGSBY
GRIMSLEY
GRIMSLEY
GRIMSLEY
GRIMSLEY
GRIMSLEY
GRIMSLEY
GRIMSLEY
GRIMSLEY
GRIMSLEY
GRIMSLEY
GRIMSLEY
GRIMSLEY
GRIMSLEY*
GRIMSLEY*
GROOMS
GRYDER
GUESS
GUESS
GUIDER
GUIDER
GUIDER
GUIDER
GUIDER

CEMETERY RECORDS OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA .
VOLUME 1, NORTH RICHLAND COUNTY

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME

EDDIE

HARVEY F.
MADALINE S.
SALLIET.

WILLIS H.
AMANDA

ELEASE

GEORGIA

JAMES

LEILA COVELL GRIFFIN
MARY ADALINE
POLLY ANN

T.G.

VICTORIA E.
WILLIE

PETER EVANS, JR.
W.D., JR.
ARTHUR

JOHN

JOHN W.

JOSEPH BELTON
JOSEPHINE
JOSPHINE

JULIA DELAR
LOUISA

MALVINA

NANCY WATTS
WILLIAM D.
WILLIE E.
CHARLIE

LIZZIE SANDERS MCCABE
SHIRLEY G.
ROBERT L.
ERNESTINE P., MRS.
JERVIE

ALINE

CHARLIE, DEACON
CORA L.

DAVID

EDDIE

PAGE

167
57
57
57
57
83

141

171

156

147

154

148

154

156

182

141

147
54
53
53
54
56
55
54
53
54
54
55
54
54
55

175
90

171

171
63
62
62
63
62

X-35

LAST NAME

GUIDER
GUIDER
GUIDER
GUIDER
GUIDER
GUIDER
GUIDER*
GUIDER*
GUILDER
GUILDER
GUILDER
GUILDER
GUINYARD
GULLEDGE
GULLEDGE
GUNTER
GUNTER
GUNTER
GUNTER
GUNTER
GUNTER
GUNTER
GUNTER
GUNTER
GUNTER
GUNTER
GUNTER
GUNTER
GUNTER
GUNTER
GUNTER
GUY
GUY
GUYTON
GUYTON
GUYTON
GUYTON
GUYTON
GUYTON
_H---"

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE
JOSEPH 63
RAYMOND 63
SAMMIE 63
SILAS 62
SILAS, JR. 63
STEPHEN 62
ALBERT 81
DORA TURNIPSEED 62
ALINE 62
BERNICE D. 62
REBECCA 62
WILLIE 62
VICTOR A, MR. 176
GWYNN 144
ROBERT A. 154
CHARLIE 102
DOREE 102
ED 102
ELIZABETH M. 102
FLOYD A. 102
INFANT 102
JOHN B. 102
JUDSON L. 153
L. A 103
MARY 102
MITCHELL T. 50
ROSIE DABBS 153
SARAH W. 103
WARREN 102
INFANT 102
INFANT 102
CARL O. 106
MARY SOUTH 106
BABY GIRL 135
BERTHA C. 75
EULA RAINES 135
JOHN C. 75
WALTER J. 135
WERTER S. 135
JAKE, SR. 28



LAST NAME

HA_
HAAS
HAAS
HAAS
HADLEY
HADLEY
HADLOCK
HAGGLER
HAGLER
HAGLER
HAGLER
HAGLER
HAGLER
HAGLER
HAGLER
HAGOOD
HAGOOD
HAGOOD
HAGOOD
HAGOOD
HAGOOD
HAGOOD
HAGOOD
HAGOOD
HAGOOD
HAGOOD*
HAGOOD*
HAGOOD*
HAGOOD*
HAGOOD*
HAGOOD*
HAGOOD*
HALL
HALL
HALL
HALL
HALL
HALL
HALL

CEMETERY RECORDS OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA .
VOLUME 1, NORTH RICHLAND COUNTY

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME

ELLIOT

CARRIE FOLK
JOHNE.

LINDA W.
GEORGE H.

W.P.

BRUCE W.
MAXEY

BESSIE M. K.
CHARLIE R.
CLIFTON

DAVID

LEON

MARY L.

PAULINE S.
ALICE MONTS
ALVINA BROWN
CLIFTON MARION
ESTELLE BROWN
HENRY A.

JOHN ALLEN

K. MONTS

LEILA

MARY MAE
ROBERT D.

EVA S.

LITTLE MINNIE
MINNIE

SALLIE D. SAULS
SALLIE D. SAULS
W. J.

W. J.

CHARLES EDWARD
CHARLIE E.
CLARA L.

EUNICE S.
HAMPTON FINLEY
HENRY E.

JAMES W., JR.

PAGE

139
108
33
33
45
45
89
78
5

4
78
5

5
78
4
164
164
100
101
117
164
164
165
100
101
117
124
117
117
124
117
124
24
24
98
99
52
52
99

X- 36

LAST NAME

HALL
HALL
HALL
HALL
HALL
HALL
HALLMAN
HALLMAN
HALLMAN
HALLMON
HALTER
HAMILTON
HAMILTON
HAMITER
HAMITER
HAMITER
HAMITER
HAMITER*
HAMMOND
HAMMOND
HAMMOND
HAMMOND
HAMMOND
HAMMOND
HAMMOND
HAMMOND
HAMMOND
HAMMOND
HAMMOND
HAMMOND
HAMMOND
HAMMOND
HAMMOND
HAMMOND
HAMMOND
HAMMOND
HAMMOND
HAMMOND
HAMMOND

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE
JEFFERY 30
LEWIS H. 175
NANIE L. CLARK 168
SALLIE 167
SUSANNA 180
MARY GLADYS SIGHTLER 52
ELSIE BREWER W. 22
J.R., MRS. 39
JAMES R. 39
J. SILAS 38
MARY 178
NETTIEB 17
VIOLETTET. 174
HILLIARD R. 19
LAWRENCE F. 19
SAMUEL L. 19
ZILLA KINSLER 19
LAWRENCE W. 19
ALICE 147
CAROLYN JUNE 155
CHARLIE D. 147
CLYDE 147
COVETTE 147
CURTIS W. 148
EMMA 45
ERNEST 115
HELEN 45
JAMES DAVID (J. D.) 154
JANE E. 148
JOHN D. 3
JOSEPH EVAN 65
JOSEPH W. 65
KENITH PAUL 64
LILIE V. 147
LINDA V. 148
LIZZIE E. 3
MARY J. 64
PHILLIP 147
PRESTON 147



LAST NAME

HAMMOND
HAMMOND
HAMMOND
HAMMOND
HAMMOND
HAMMONDS
HAMMONDS
HAMMONDS
HAMMONDS*
HAMMONDS*
HAMMONDS*
HAMPTON
HAMPTON
HAMPTON
HAMPTON
HAMPTON*
HAMRICK
HANCOCK
HANCOCK*
HANEY
HANEY
HANKINS
HARDIN*
HARDWICK
HARMON
HARMON
HARMON
HARMON
HARMON
HARMON
HARMON
HARMON
HARMON
HARMON
HARMON
HARMON
HARMON
HARMON
HARMON
HARMON

CEMETERY RECORDS OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA .

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME

RHODA M.
SAMUEL E.
SARAH ELIZA
WILLIE

INFANTS

GLANT

ONEDIA L.

RUBIN

DARBY

MARRIAH

MARY

BERT E.

JOSEPH A.

KATE MATTOX
REBECCA SAULTER
HENRY J.
MASTER STEVEN
HERMAN W.
RISON THOMAS
KAREN L.
WILLIAM (BILL) J.
PATRICIA LEE OVERTON
BILLIE
GEORGED., SR.
ADORA J. C.
CAROLYN L.
CORA BROOM
FRANK EARLE
HELEN ELIZABETH
HELIO M. S.

J. HARPER
JAMES THOMAS
JOHN H.

JOHN H., JR.
LAURA C.

OWEN K.
PEARLE PRICE
ROSANNE
SHULER E.
SIMON C.

PAGE

147
64
65

147

147

115

116

118

116

116

116
47

170
47
23
48
30

166

166
53
53
33

124
30
96
66
66

134

134
73
66
66
66
66
73
73

134
96
66
96

VOLUME 1, NORTH RICHLAND COUNTY

X- 37

LAST NAME

HARMON
HARMON*
HARMON-HAVIRD
HARMON-HAVIRD
HARPER
HARRELL
HARRELL
HARRELL
HARRELL
HARRELL
HARRELL
HARRELL
HARRELL
HARRELL
HARRELL
HARRIS
HARRIS
HARRIS
HARRIS
HARRIS
HARRIS
HARRIS
HARRIS
HARRIS
HARRIS
HARRIS
HARRIS
HARRIS
HARRIS
HARRIS
HARRIS
HARRIS
HARRIS*
HARRIS*
HARRISON
HARRISON
HARRISON
HARRISON
HARRISON*
HART

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE
SYLVIA D., MRS. 167
SUSAN L. 53
ENSLEY E. 96
S. THOMAS 96
MARY LOUISE 179
ARTIS S. 165
BERNICE 165
CLINTON L. 165
GEORGIA B. 165
MATTIE J. 115
NATHANIEL, SR. 165
REGINALD B. 174
THOMAS 165
WALTER 119
WALTER 165
ANNIE 60
CALVIN, REV. 86
CATHERINE 176
HALLIE R. 62
HENRY 76
JAMES 179
JORETHA C. 183
JOSETHA C. 183
LOTTIE PEAK 38
MAGGIE 62
MAGGIE 140
PHILLIP DONALD 90
PHILLIP ODEL 86
PHILLIP, JR. 86
RUBELLA S. 31
WILLIS 62
HASKELL 87
C.H. 62
HARRY 60
JACQUELINE E 183
NORMAN E. 169
SHELTON 140
SUSIE MAE 140

140
CARRIE B. 174



LAST NAME

HARTEN
HARTEN
HARTIN
HARTIN
HARTIN
HARTNESS
HARWELL
HARWELL
HATCHELL
HATCHELL
HATCHELL
HATCHELL
HATCHELL
HATHCOCK
HATHCOCK
HATHCOCK
HATHCOCK
HATHCOCK
HAVIRD
HAVIRD
HAVIRD
HAVIRD
HAVIRD
HAVIRD
HAVIRD
HAVIRD
HAVIRD
HAVIRD
HAWES
HAWES
HAWKINS
HAWKINS
HAWKINS
HAWKINS
HAWKINS
HAWKINS
HAWKINS
HAWKINS
HAWKINS
HAWKINS

CEMETERY RECORDS OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA .
VOLUME 1, NORTH RICHLAND COUNTY

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME

CLARENCE A.
CLARENCE A.
INFANT DAUGHTER
PLOT

RACHEL C.
STEPHEN J.
JONATHAN O.
SANDRA D.
CAROLYN
EUGENIA C.

EVA CROWDER
OLLAN H.

OLLAN H., JR.
JOHN

JOHN Q. A

MATTIE SMITH
0O.C.

REANES

ADELINE H.

ALICE TAYLOR SPROUSE
DOLLY ROGERS
FLORENCE ELIZA
JAMES A.

MARY LESTER
SALLIE BEAULAH
SIDNEY'Y.

WILLIAM P., JR.
WILLIAM PERTILLER
SAMUEL E.

WM. PAYTON
BERTHA LEE
CAROLYN LOMAS
CATHERINE J.
CHARLES HUGH
CHARLES WESTON
ENSLEY

EVELYN ASBURY
EVER ELIZA BELL
HENRY M.

INFANT SON

PAGE

71
76
51
71
71
24
143
143
130
130
129
129
129
130
130
130
134
130
70
75
70
69
69
69
75
75
96
69
106
106
46
108
47
39
67
47
67
47
101
67

X- 38

LAST NAME

HAWKINS
HAWKINS
HAWKINS
HAWKINS
HAWKINS
HAWKINS
HAWKINS
HAWKINS
HAWKINS
HAWKINS
HAWKINS
HAWKINS
HAWKINS*
HAWLEY
HAWLEY
HAWLEY
HAWLEY
HAWLEY
HAWLEY
HAWLEY
HAWLEY
HAWLEY
HAWLEY
HAWLEY
HAWLEY
HAWLEY
HAWLEY
HAWLEY
HAWLEY
HAWLEY
HAWLEY*
HAWLEY*
HAYES
HAYES
HAYGOOD
HAYGOOD
HAYGOOD
HAYGOOD
HAYGOOD
HAYGOOD

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE
IRENE HAMITER 67
J. K. 67
JAMES 47
JAMES WILLIAM 67
JOE 28
KATIE HERMENE 67
MARY 67
REBECCA G. 168
SUSAN M. 47
W. J. 67
WILLIAM EUGENE 67
WILLIAM LEE 108
JANE 46
CATHERINE LUCY MARTIN 130
CORA MABLE HOWELL 130
DORA BRISTON 130
EDWIN MEADE 130
ELIZABETH L. 96
EMMA MARIE ENTZMINGER 130
GRACE HOWELL 130
GRACE HOWELL 132
HASKELL M. 130
JAMES L. 130
JAMES L. 132
JOHN MEAD 130
JOHN MEADE 130
JOHN MEADE 132
O. MARSHALL 96
RUTH 130
THOMAS WOODWARD 130
KATHLYN MARGUERITE 130
WILLIAM LEROY BATES 130
ARTHUR W. "FOOTS" 170
THELMA L. 170
BETTY JEAN 101
CARRIE BELL 101
EUGENIA C. 125
FRANKLYN M. 165
GRACE A. 125
JOHNNIE 13



INDEX CEMETERY RECORDS OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA .
VOLUME 1, NORTH RICHLAND COUNTY

LAST NAME FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE LAST NAME
HAYGOOD LONNIE R. 101 HENDRIX
HAYGOOD MINNIE H. 101 HENDRIX
HAYGOOD OLA MAE 13 HENDRIX
HAYNES AMANDA F. 174 HENDRIX
HAYNES ANGELINE 80 HENDRIX*
HAYNES CHARLES H. 35 HENDRIX*
HAYNES HESTER R. 35 HENRIQUEZ
HAYNES IRENE 63 HENTON*
HAYNES THOMAS 30 HEYWARD
HAYNES WILHELMENIA YOUNG 90 HICKS
HAYNS LINNIE 119 HICKS
HAYS DAVID 126 HICKS
HAYS SUSAN 126 HICKS
HAYSLETT NELL WOOTEN 127 HIGGINS
HEINS BESSIE 186 HIGGINS
HEINS E. H. 186 HIGGINS
HEINS ELISE M. 186 HIGGINS
HEINS ELIZABETH B. 186 HIGHSMITH*
HEINS JAMES B. 186 HIGHTOWER
HEINS JAMES B., JR., CAPT. 186 HIGHTOWER
HEINS LAURAE. 186 HIGHTOWER
HEINS LULA IOLA 104 HILL

HEINS ROBERT H. 186 HILL

HEINS ROBERT W. 188 HILL

HEINS SARA ISABEL 186 HILL

HEINS THOMAS 186 HILL

HELMS BEADIE A. 142 HILL

HELMS THOMAS SCALWELL 142 HILL*
HELMS WILLOW 106 HILL*
HELTON MARY ELIZABETH 145 HILL*
HENDERSON JASMINE D. 178 HILLIS
HENDERSON JEANETTE THOMAS 159 HILLIS
HENDERSON JOSEPHINE 79 HILTON
HENDERSON LUCILLE B. 174 HINE
HENDLEY DOROTHY H. 167 HINE
HENDRIX BESSIE SHARPE 69 HINES
HENDRIX DAVID JAMES 97 HINES*
HENDRIX ELZIE O. 69 HINN----"
HENDRIX FANNIE 97 HINNANT
HENDRIX INFANT SON 69 HINNANT

X-39

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE
MYRTIS B. 69
SARA ELIZA H. 97
T. 97
WILLIAM E. 69
JOHNNIE W. 126
VIRGINIA L. 127
ANNIE BELLA C. 176
MATTIE 56
WILLIAM 176
EARNEST DARRELL 33
FREEMAN W., DEACON 118
JANIE JADELL 68
RONETTA 118
BENJAMIN H. 107
FANNIE S. 107
JANE 94
JANE 143
JAMES H. 169
BABY GIRL 180
ESTEE 180
LUCILLE 180
ADDIE 86
BESSIE WHITAKER 175
CLIFFORD EDWARD 139
CORA B. TAYLOR 88
GORDON L. 56
YVONNE L. 56
JESSIE 29
JESSIE 29
LUTHER, SR. 29
BETTY MILES 38
CLYDE EDWARD 38
ELIZABETH SPANN 62
GEORGE H., JR. 122
RUTH LOUISE 122
THOMAS 81
OLA MAE 81
STEVEN, MASTER 28
A R. 18
ALVIN 108



INDEX CEMETERY RECORDS OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA .
VOLUME 1, NORTH RICHLAND COUNTY

LAST NAME FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE LAST NAME FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE
HINNANT ANNIE 91 HOFFMAN LOIS 121
HINNANT AURIE LEVER 71 HOFFMAN LOIS CLINKSCALES 121
HINNANT C.H.. SR. 71 HOFFMAN MOLLIE 121
HINNANT CALHOUN H., JR. 71 HOFFMAN PRESTON RION 120
HINNANT CLARENCE R. 74 HOFFMAN SARAH CLINKSCALE 121
HINNANT CORINE L. 108 HOFFMAN T.P. 121
HINNANT EMMA LAWSON 18 HOGAN ELIZABETH Y. 171
HINNANT EMMA M. SHERRILL 93 HOGAN FRANQUILLA SELISADE CLAIR 188
HINNANT EXER ELEAZER 18 HOGAN JOHN ALEXANDER 188
HINNANT H. H. 18 HOGAN JOHN ANTHONY 171
HINNANT HARRY HAMILTON 18 HOGAN MARGARET JANE 188
HINNANT HASKELL HAMPTON, JR. 18 HOGAN ROBERT B. 188
HINNANT JAMES KEITH 71 HOGAN SANDERS S. 188
HINNANT JULUIS J. 74 HOGAN VIRGINIA E. 188
HINNANT LUCILE 74 HOGAN WALKER 171
HINNANT MILDRED LINDSEY 18 HOGAN WILLIAM B. 187
HINNANT NANINE CRADDICK 93 HOGG* GALE ELIZA. W., MRS. 29
HINNANT NAPOLEON J. 18 HOLCOMB ELVAE. 128
HINNANT REBECCA D. 74 HOLDEN* MARY L., MRS. 167
HINNANT RICHARD L. 18 HOLIDAY DAISY M. 25
HINNANT ROBERT LOUIS 18 HOLLER DAVID EUGENE, DR. 139
HINNANT SENA PRICE 18 HOLLEY ANN 44
HINNANT THOMAS L. 74 HOLLEY GEORGE 44
HINNANT WILLIAM EDMUD 91 HOLLIN LILLIE 16
HINNANT WILLIAM L. 108 HOLLINS COSETTE D. 179
HINSON VIDDA HAVIRD 69 HOLLINS JAMES C., SR. 179
HINSON VIOLA 102 HOLLINS JAMES CLARENCE, JR. 179
HINSON* DAISY R. 118 HOLLINS JOHN 16
HINTON MATTIE 47 HOLLINS JOHN ALONZO 179
HIPP MARY HAMPTON 108 HOLLINS ROBERT A., REV. 16
HIPP RICHARD 108 HOLLIS A. FERRIS 107
HOBBS EDWARD V. 89 HOLLIS ADA BESSIE J. 132
HODD MAUD HAGOOD 101 HOLLIS ADDIE MOODY 132
HODGE COLIE MELTON 75 HOLLIS ANNIE BELL H. 132
HODGES-DANIELS = NANCY HILDA 176 HOLLIS G.L. 106
HOFFMAN BUTLER P. 121 HOLLIS IDA MAE S. 180
HOFFMAN C.G. 121 HOLLIS INFANT SON 107
HOFFMAN FANNIE 121 HOLLIS JACKSON DAVIS 107
HOFFMAN G.P. 121 HOLLIS LAURA KINSLER 106
HOFFMAN JANE RUFF 121 HOLLIS MARY BAGLEY 107

X- 40



LAST NAME

HOLLIS
HOLLIS
HOLLIS
HOLLIS*
HOLMES
HOLMES
HOLSENBACK
HOOD
HOOD
HOOD
HOOD
HOOD
HOOD
HOOD
HOOD
HOOD
HOOD
HOOD
HOOD
HOOD
HOOD
HOOD
HOOD
HOOD
HOOD
HOOD
HOOD
HOOD
HOOD
HOOD
HOOD
HOOD
HOOD
HOOD*
HOOPAUGH
HOOPPAUGH
HOOPPAUGH
HOOVER
HOOVER
HOPKINS

CEMETERY RECORDS OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA .
VOLUME 1, NORTH RICHLAND COUNTY

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE LAST NAME
MARY DAVIS 107 HOPKINS
NANNIE W. 132 HOPKINS
ROBERT W. 132 HOPKINS
GLENNY., SR. 132 HOPKINS*
GERALDINE RUFF, MRS. 114 HOPPER
GERTRUDE CURRY 167 HORLACHER
JESSE LEONARD, JR. 164 HORNSBY
ADDILINE S. 127 HORNSBY
ANDREW CAMPEBELL 127 HORNSBY
BERTHA M. 127 HORNSBY
CAMELLA SHANNON 49 HORNSBY
CHARLIE FRANK 133 HORNSBY
CORRIE FULMER 52 HORNSBY
FRANCES RACHEL 133 HORNSBY
FURMAN ALFRED, SR. 132 HORNSBY
FURMAN ELWORTH 132 HORNSBY
GEORGE WHITE 127 HORNSBY
GORDON BENJAMIN 133 HORNSBY
HICKAY E. 133 HORNSBY
INFANT 127 HORNSBY
JOHN J. 127 HORNSBY
KAREN MELINDA 51 HORNSBY
KAREN MELINDA 52 HORNSBY
KATE MARTIN 127 HORNSBY
LULA J. 99 HORNSBY
MILDRED N. 101 HORNSBY
RICHY D. 101 HORNSBY
ROMER E. 133 HORNSBY
SARAH E. WOOTEN 133 HORNSBY
SIDNEY CLARENCE 133 HORNSBY
TALLIE E. 52 HORNSBY
VIRGINIA TRAPP 100 HOUSTON
WYLIE M. 101 HOUSTON
ANNIE CAMILLE 132 HOWARD
INFANT 99 HOWARD
JAMES DAVID 135 HOWARD
ORELEE TRAPP 135 HOWARD
FEASTER F. 73 HOWARD
MINNIE E. 73 HOWELL
CLARENCE 30 HOWELL

X-41

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE
EMMA 183
FRANCES B. 176
JIM, JR. 30
FRANCES B. 166
LILLIE ROBERTS 65
JAMES B. 163
CLIFTONT. 95
ELIZA 66
FANNIE IDELLA 44
HUBERT 71
JOHN H. 112
JOHN HENRY 95
JOHN ROSS 71
JOHN WESLEY 71
KIZZIE HAYES 71
LAURA TAYLOR 71
LEILAD. 95
LILLIE MEDLIN 152
LIZZIE G. 95
M. B. 71
MAGGIE A. 4
MARIE VIOLA EASLER 37
MILTON E, JR. 2
MILTON E, JR. 4
OPHELIA 95
ROY "CHUCK" 151
RUTH A. 112
SUSAN KAY 24
THOMAS W. 71
TREBA LYNN 24
WILLIE H. 95
DONALD A. 170
LINDA S. 90
EDDIE H. 169
GLORIA SUE 70
LINDA GAIL 70
MYRTIS HOWARD POPE 70
WILBORN MITCHELL 70
BESSIE S. 20
BURLEY H. 101



LAST NAME

HOWELL
HOWELL
HOWELL
HOWELL
HOWELL
HOWELL
HOWELL
HOWELL
HOWELL
HOWELL
HOWELL
HOWELL
HOWELL
HOWELL
HOWELL
HOWELL
HOWELL
HOWELL
HOWELL
HOWELL
HOWELL
HOWELL
HOWELL
HOWELL
HOWELL
HOWELL
HOWELL
HOWELL
HOWELL
HOWELL
HOWELL
HOWELL
HOWELL
HOWELL
HOWELL
HOWELL*
HOWELL*
HOY
HOY
HOY

CEMETERY RECORDS OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA .

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME

DONNA O.
EFFIE
EMMA MAE
FENNIE
FRANK
FRED W.

GEORGIA SWEATMAN

HENRY
INFANT

INFANT

J.H.

J. REESE
JACKSON
JAMES H.

JOHN

LAVINIA BARFIELD
LENARD LIYNELL
MAGGIE

MAGGIE

MAGGIE W.
MARY

OTHELLA W.
PEARLIE

PHILLIP

RACHEL D.
ROBERT
ROBERT J.

S.M., MRS.
SALLIE AMANDA
SALLIE M.

SAM'L CARRENIA
SAMUEL M.
SILAS W.
THOMAS F.
WILLIE
E__IE,MR.
OSCAR MARION
DAVID R.

J.E.

S.A.

PAGE

18
98
100
98
117
18
101
55
59
98
55
18
101
55
101
55
101
55
101
59
100
18
55
100
101
101
55
98
100
59
98
98
59
99
55
167
18
72
72
72

VOLUME 1, NORTH RICHLAND COUNTY

X- 42

LAST NAME

HOY

HOYT

HOYT
HUCKABEE
HUCKABEE
HUCKABEE
HUDSON
HUDSON
HUDSON
HUDSON
HUDSON
HUDSON
HUDSON
HUDSON
HUDSON
HUDSON
HUDSON
HUDSON
HUDSON
HUDSON
HUDSON
HUDSON*
HUGGINS
HUNT
HUNTER
HUNTER
HUNTER
HUNTER
HUNTER
HUNTER
HUNTER*
HUNTT
HUSTON
HUSTON
HUTCHERSON
HUTCHERSON
HUTCHERSON
HUTCHERSON
HUTCHERSON
HUTCHERSON

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE
WILLIE M. 72
AMY G. 50
CLARENCE LEWIS 50
BERTIE P. 53
CHARLIE B. 53
HAROLD E. 53
ALBERT 91
BETTY JEAN 140
BROOKS, SR. 140
CORA BELL 140
FLORINE B. 91
FRANCISCA 141
HAMPTON 114
JERALDINE 141
JOHN JR. 140
LAURA 140
MAY BELL G. 91
OPHELIA J. 141
PAUL 141
ROSETTA 141
WILLIAM 62
LEROY 169
OLAE. 40
RUBY INEZ 169
ELAINE W. 123
ELLIOTT 80
FRED R. 44
GENEVA H. 44
IRENE 80
RAYMOND F. 44
LESSIE 28
J. E., MRS. 17
JESSE 170
SARAH 170
BETTY S. 179
CHARLIE 179
CHARLIE, JR. 180
ERNEST 180
JESSIE 180
LONNIE 180



LAST NAME

HUTCHINSON
HUTCHINSON
HUTCHINSON
HUTCHISON
HUTCHISON
HUTCHISON
HUTCHISON
HUTSON
HUTSON
HUTSON
HUTTO
HUTTO
HYKIL
HYKIL
INABINET
INFANT
INFANT
INFANT
INFANT
INFANT
INGRAM
INGRAM
INGRAM
INGRAM
INGRAM
INMON
INMON
IRONS
IRVIN*
ISAAC
ISENHOWER
IVEY

IVEY

IVEY

IVINS

IVINS

J.B.

J.H.O.
J.H.O.
JACKSON

CEMETERY RECORDS OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA .
VOLUME 1, NORTH RICHLAND COUNTY

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME

MARY LEE

WILLIE M.

WILLIE M.
ELIZABETH SHARPE
JUANITA FULMER
NETTIE BONNETT
WILLIAM A.

JAMES WOODROW
LILLIE GLADDEN
THOMAS ALFRED
EBEBE

GLADYS E.

BULA MAE BONEY
JOSEPH GEORGE
DOROTHY BROWN
A K.

xA2@PH

zrcT
o> Om

ALBERT, REVEREND
FLORENCE G.
HARRY L.

MARY BOOKHART
PHILLIS A.
MARGARETH A.
MARION W.

JOHN D.

ANNIE

INGRID GREER

ELI

JULIAN

JULIAN

M., DR.

DALTON

MARY ANN HUDSON

ANDERS

PAGE

178
178
181
143
158
154
158
45
45
45
174
127
122
122
89
120
120
120
120
120
168
177
174
119
168
99
99
31
117
171
48
50
50
55
89
89
16
16
16
82

X- 43

LAST NAME

JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON*
JACKSON*
JACKSON*
JACKSON*
JACKSON*
JACO
JACO
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE
ANDREW S. 136
ANGELINE 80
ARTHENIA 82
BESSIE L. 184
C.J., REV. 184
CLARENCE R. 174
DARLENE 29
EDNA M. 35
FRANK M., JR. 176
FRANK MARION 168
HENRIETTA TIDWELL 62
JACOB 82
JAMES C., JR. 184
JERRY NEIL, JR. 136
JOHN A, SR. 35
KATHERINE, MRS. 26
LEONARD B. 35
LUMP 63
MAMIE GUIDER 62
MARY 15
MILDRED CONNELL KELLY 116
N. J., DEACON 82
OLAO. 136
OTIS, DEACON 183
PHILLIP 85
REV. J. J. 15
WALTER 82
WILLIAM H. 170
CLYDES. 29
EDNA M. 169
ETHEL M. 140
JOHNNY LEE 169
NATHANIEL 85
JESSIE S. 24
LUCILLE E. 24
AGNES 149
AL, JR. 144
ALICE 147
ALICE M. 150
ALMA LEOMAN 149



LAST NAME

JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS

CEMETERY RECORDS OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA .
VOLUME 1, NORTH RICHLAND COUNTY

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME

BARBARA JEAN, MRS.

BESSIE
BURLEY
CHARLES
CHARLIE J.
CHARLIE J.
CLARENCE
CLARENCE
CLARENCE MOODY
COLEY LESTER
CURTIS L.
DANIEL

DAVID

DEACON CHARLIE
DUANE A.

EARL

EARL J.

EDNA TURNER
ELOISE GAYNELL
ERNESTINE B.
EUGENE
EUGENE (BUCK)
EUNICE J.
EVETTA J.
FRANCES L.
FRED MILLER
GENEVAG.
GENEVAG.
GILBERT
GLENNT.
GRETAE.
GUSSIE E.

H. MCCOY
HAZEL O.

IKE J.

J. GARY "JAKE"
J.H.

J.W.

JACK VIRGIL
JAMES

PAGE

77
150
80
9
90
90
5

7
148
3
148
21
79
21
144
144
152
153
152
144
153
153
152
152
148
153
146
155
144
148
152

153
149
153
156
147
151
153

77

X-44

LAST NAME

JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE
JAMES "JIMMY" LESTER 3
JAMES ELMORE 146
JAMES ELMORE 155
JAMES J. 147
JAMES N. 3
JANE 145
JANIE C. 150
JOHN 76
JOHN H. 150
JOHNNIE 146
JOHNNIE 149
JOYCE 153
KIRBY C. 145
LAURA O. 149
LEILAR. 148
LESLIE E. 144
LEVI 153
LIZZIE 21
LOUANN E., MRS. 77
LUCY 5
M. LOTTIE 144
MARTHA ANN 149
MARY ANN SEASTRUNK 153
MARY BLIZZARD 2
MATTIE 148
MELVIN 91
MICHAEL 176
MORRIS NORMAN 149
NAOMI'W. 149
NELSON 176
NETTIE S. 145
NEZZIE 21
NEZZIE 145
OLA M. 147
OLLIE P. 153
PEARL 147
PLEASANT J. 150
REBECCA PET 145
REV. 145
ROBERT FRANKLIN 149



LAST NAME

JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS*
JACOBSON
JACOBSON
JAMES
JAMES
JAMES
JAMISON
JAMISON
JAMISON
JAMISON
JAMISON
JAMISON
JAMISON
JAMISON
JAMISON
JAMISON
JEFFARES
JEFFARES
JEFFARES
JEFFARES
JEFFCOAT
JEFFCOAT
JEFFCOAT
JEFFCOAT

CEMETERY RECORDS OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA .
VOLUME 1, NORTH RICHLAND COUNTY

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME

ROSETTA "POLLY"
S.J.

SAMUEL

SARAH

SIMON, SR.
SULLIVAN J.
TIMOTHY P.

W. A

W. A

W.P.

WADE HAMPTON
WALTER THOMAS
WESLEY
WILHELMINA DAVIS
WILHELMINA G.
WILTONT.
LAWRENCE, JR.
HELEN LEE COOPER
HENRY GEORGE
ALLONE

C.E.

IDAT..

ARTHUR
GEORGIANNA B.
GUSSIE B.
LAWRENCE
MAGGIE O.
MALISSA

OLLIE

ROOSEVELT "DICK"
SAMMIE LEE
WILLIAM E.
ELIZABETH HOGAN
HAZEL

JOHN H.

ROBERT COLEMAN
ANNIE ELIZABETH
DARLING EARL
ELLA EPTING
FEROL LEVER

PAGE

91
153
21
145
91
9
148
146
149
149
149
153
145
153
80
149
168
17
17
30
58
58
119
185
116
116
98
141
98
115

98
129
129
129
129
108
108

96

68

X-45

LAST NAME

JEFFCOAT
JEFFCOAT
JEFFCOAT
JEFFCOAT
JEFFERS
JEFFERS
JEFFERS
JEFFERS
JEFFERS
JEFFERSON
JENKINS
JENKINS
JENKINS
JENKINS
JENKINS
JENKINS
JENKINS
JENKINS
JENKINS
JENKINS
JENKINS
JENKINS
JENKINS
JENKINS
JENKINS
JENKINS
JENKINS
JENKINS
JENKINS*
JENNINGS
JENSEN
JENSON
JETER
JETER
JILES
JOHN___
JOHNS
JOHNS
JOHNSON
JOHNSON

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE
HUBBARD WARREN, REV. 96
JAMES EARL 68
MARGARET J. LEVER 108
MARY ELIZABETH 108
HENRY T. 137
HOWELL EDWARD 155
NINA 101
NIOAKA DLEK 155
ROBERTA B. 137
LLOYD A. 175
AARON, JR. 27
ANNIE L. 177
ANTHONY L. 168
CHARLIE 27
CHARLIE "BUCK", JR. 171
DORA 77
FRANCES JACOB 7
GARNET CHARLES SR. 58
HARRY W. 28
JACOB, SR. 85
JESSIE 21
LULA COLEMAN 85
MARGIE 21
MARGIE 21
MARSHIA SIMS 28
MARY REEVES 58
SALLIE H. 67
WOODROW WILSON 27
SIMON 27
EVANS P. 9
WILLIAM A. 90
WILLIAM A. 33
JAMES 182
LESSIE A. 182
MARY B. 88
SHIRLEY ANN, MISS 76
DEWEY AUSTIN 145
RICHARD G. 90
ALBERT, JR. 115
ADA WEINBERG 7



LAST NAME

JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON

CEMETERY RECORDS OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA .
VOLUME 1, NORTH RICHLAND COUNTY

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME

ALFORD DEMPSY
ALICE SHARPE
BERTHA

BERTHA HARRELL
BESSIE MAE
BEVERLY GAY
CHARLIE
CHRISTINE
CLARENCE

DAISY EGISTER
DAVID L.

DAVID LUCIOUS
DAVID W.

DINAH

EDDIE

ELOUISE H.
EMANUEL, JR.
EMANUEL, SR.
ESTELLE M.
EVELYN CRIM
FRANK
GARRISON "PINK"
GAYNELL E.
GEORGIANNE
HAMPTON
HANNAH M.
HARRY B.

HENRY H.

HENRY J., REV.
HERMAN GALE
JAKE

JAMES CLARENCE
JAMES CLARENCE
JAMES CLARENCE
JOHN

JOHN WRIGHT
JOHNNIE
JOSEPHINE
LELAT. MONROE
LEVIISAAC

PAGE

52
73
175
119
119
163
181
30
86
61
159
183
183

63
141
76
78
31
76

119
174
78
166
87
79

31
51
30
61
63
63
14
73
61
79
87
166

X- 46

LAST NAME

JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON*
JOHNSON*
JOHNSON*
JOHNSON*
JOHNSON*
JOHNSTON
JOHNSTON
JOHNSTON
JOHNSTON
JOLLY
JONES
JONES

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE
LEWIS C. 165
LIDDIE, SISTER 61
LILA M., MRS. 77
LIZZIE S. 38
LOIS M. 5
LORETTAW. 176
LOUIE 14
LOUIE R. 162
MAGGIE 87
MINNIE J. 165
MINNIE WATTS 188
MYRTLE, MRS. 76
NANCY 61
ONEAL 30
PHOBBIE 166
PINK 78
ROBERT, SR. 84
ROMEO HENRY 14
ROSEVELT A. 76
SALLIE F. 91
SALLIE GRAY 30
THELMA C. 171
THELMA E. 162
WADE H. 188
WILL 5
WILLIAM A. 38
WILLIE 7
WILLIE MAE 1
ANNA MILES 62
JOE, MR. 167
LEWIS 165
MARY 169
MAUDE 169
LOUIS ENOCH 72
LOUIS O. 72
LOUISTON A. 72
CARLTON K. 72
AUSTIN BENNETT 138
ALBERTA M. 183
ARTIE LEE 54



LAST NAME

JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES

CEMETERY RECORDS OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA .
VOLUME 1, NORTH RICHLAND COUNTY

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME

ARTIE MISKIEL
AZALEE A.
BERNICE M.
BOBBIE W.

C.E

CAROLINA
CHARLES E.
CLARENCE
CLARENCE "JACK"
D.E.

DAISEY

DASY

EDDIE

ELLEN C.

EMILY AVERY
ESTELLE I.
FLORENCE
GEORGE F.
GERTRUDE MILLER
ISAIAH

J.N.

JAMES

JAMES I.

JAMES M.

JAMES OLIVER
JANEITA RENTREE
JANETTE GERTRUDE
JERRY E.
JIMMIELEAN R.
JOHN H.

JOHN TALLIE
JOSEPH J.

LILLIE H.

LOUINE GLOSSON
LUCILLE

MABEL R.

MACK H., SR.
MAMIE H.
MARGARET E.
MARIE

PAGE

54
174
1
176
149
183
50
168
47
149
47
140
175
47
165
51
47
22
54
46
39
46
56
52
56
56
55
47
176
30
54

1
174
51
183
173
27
56
56
183

X- 47

LAST NAME

JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES IlI
JONES*
JONES*
JONES*
JONSON
JORDAN
JORDAN
JORDON
JOYE
JOYE
JOYE
JOYE
JOYE
JOYE
JOYE

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE
MARIE M. 170
MARION A. 53
MARION A. 54
MARK LYN 126
MARY 46
MARY 46
MATTIE LEE 22
MIKEL 54
NANNIE FREEMAN 39
NELSON 47
OTISF. 170
PETER WESTON 54
RHODA 46
ROBERT 183
ROBERT WESTON 51
RUTH 1
SALLIE MCCABE 56
SUSIE 76
VERNELL L. 175
W. H. 138
W. L 132
WALTER 46
WILLIAM 55
WILLIAM J. 56
WILLIAM T. 155
RUFUS BAXTER "RB" 131
————— 30
BOYD 167
DONALD E. 171
LOUIS 86
JOSEPH L. 170
RAMON LLOYD 134
JOHN MICHAEL 33
BETTY HAMITER 64
C. MCCULLUM, REV 64
GLYN CAMERON 64
HATTIE A. 64
JAMES F. 66
KENNETH MCCULLUM 64
OLLIE MAE 66



LAST NAME

JOYE
JOYNER
JuDY
JuDY
JubDY
JubDY
JubDY
JubDY
JubDY
KAY
KAY
KEATHLEY
KEELS
KEELS
KEITH
KEITH
KEITH
KEITH
KEITH
KELLER
KELLER
KELLEY
KELLEY
KELLEY
KELLEY
KELLEY
KELLEY
KELLEY
KELLEY
KELLEY
KELLEY
KELLEY
KELLEY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY

CEMETERY RECORDS OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA .
VOLUME 1, NORTH RICHLAND COUNTY

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME

RALPH M., JR.
ALICE B.

INFANT SON
JASUS J.

LEWIS RAY
LOUISE R.
MARION S.
MATTIE A.

ZILLIA
ELIZABETH HEINS
FRANCES MARION
SARAH F.
HEYWARD
NORMAN OLIVER
ENDORA M.

EVA B. STUCK
F.W.

HARRIETT L.
LUTHER W.
BETTY A.
RONALD JAMES
BOYKIN

CARRIE

l.

JAMES

JESSIE LEE
JOHN

LEROY

PLOT

SENA

SUSAN

SUSAN

ALGIE MCGAHA
ALLEN, SR.
ARCHIE
ARTHOR
ARTHUR, SR.
CARRIE

CLAUDE PRICE SLIGH

PAGE

64
80
34
50
50
34
34
50
34
186
186
160
22
93
69
108
69
69
69
132
65
168
142
119
141
119
10
141
180
163
141
141
141
100
115
119
119
180
115
127

X- 48

LAST NAME

KELLY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY
KELLY*
KEMPSON
KENEDY

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE
CLAUDIA MARIE BOWDEN 180
DAVID E. 113
DURELIA S. 113
ELIZA 155
ENGLISH 115
ESTELL J. 113
FANNIE J. 119
FRANK 14
GEORGE LEON 115
GERTRUDE W. 39
GROVER, SR. 114
HATTIE LAURA 119
HENRY A. 118
HERBERT L. 27
JAMES 115
JAMES 138
JAMES POWELL 127
JENNIFER E. 115
JESSIE B. 118
JOSEPHINE K. 118
KITTY BAILEY 114
LAWRENCE VICTOR 50
LOUIS Y. 115
LUTHER M. 117
MARIE S. 180
MOOD, SR. 118
OREATHA L. 83
PHYLLIS BARBER 115
RAY 115
RICHARD COREY 180
ROSSIE E. 27
TOM 114
WADE K. 113
WADE, JR. 113
WILLIAM 118
WILLIAM H. 100
WILLIE M. 114
ESTELLE D. 113
SALLIE 184
MOSES 119



INDEX CEMETERY RECORDS OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA .
VOLUME 1, NORTH RICHLAND COUNTY

X- 49

LAST NAME FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE LAST NAME FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE
KENEDY* IDA 119 KIRKLAND* SIMON 167
KENNEDY ALEXANDER 120 KITTRELL REBECCA PREWITT 42
KENNEDY ANGIE 81 KNAPP THELMA ROSS 121
KENNEDY ELIZA 63 KNEECE CHARLES MONROE 23
KENNEDY GERTRUDE B. 184 KNOTTS LEONA B. 169
KENNEDY HARRIETT R. 120 KNOWN ONLY TO GOD 65
KENNEDY HARVEY EMMANEL 29 KOHN AGNES S. 108
KENNEDY ISAAC 84 KOHN J. WALTER 108
KENNEDY JOEW. 8 KOON A.B. 103
KENNEDY JOHN ALEXANDER 120 KOON ELLA CALVERT LOMAS 104
KENNEDY LENORA 120 KOON F. A 104
KENNEDY LULAS. 27 KOON FRANCIS BROOKS 104
KENNEDY MADISON 63 KOON I. Z. 104
KENNEDY MARGARET R. 120 KOON LILA FROST 42
KENNEDY MARTHA BROWN 188 KOON LUE ELLA 58
KENNEDY* CHARLES 119 KOON MAE GEIGER 42
KENNEDY* INFANT DAUGHTER 119 KOON MARGUERITE MONTS 161
KENNERLY DELPHIA C. 87 KOON MARIA LOUISA 104
KENSLER ANNA 17 KOON MARTHA DUKE 103
KENSLER L. A., MRS. 17 KOON MARY E. 104
KENSLER SALLIE SALOME 17 KOON OWENS F. 42
KEY AUTHUR 159 KOON ROBERT LEE 104
KEY LOUISE F. 159 KOON SALLIE K. RUFF 103
KILBURY MARY EXIE 3 KOON SIDNEY J. 104
KILBURY ROBERT J. 3 KOON WILLIE DUFFIE 103
KIMBALL J. M. 109 KRAMER IRIS B. 90
KIND CLARENCE E. 64 L TS* RICHARD, MR. 26
KIND DOROTHY J. 64 LABORDE ADA KENSLER 18
KING DELLA LEE 175 LABORDE HERMINE KENSLER 18
KING WILLIAM ADOLPHUS 180 LABORDE JAMES CARROLL 18
KINSLER AMORY S. 109 LABORDE JEANE L. 54
KINSLER CHARLES 109 LACARTER ALETTA M. 90
KINSLER ERNEST B. 109 LACARTER RAYMOND 90
KINSLER MARY A. 109 LAKIN JUDYB.T. 175
KINSLER OLIEW. 109 LAMAR MARY 171
KINSLER OLINDA ANN 109 LAMOY BERNICE T. 35
KINSLER SIDNEY J. 109 LANCASTER CATRINALYNETTE 178
KINSLEY JOSEPH MILEY 22 LANCASTER* CATRINALYNETTE 165
KINSLEY NELLIE DENT 22 LAND ALMA B. 13
KIRBY NATHANIEL 59 LAND EDWARD E. 39



LAST NAME

LAND
LAND*
LANE
LANE
LANE
LANGFORD
LANGFORD
LANGFORD
LANGFORD
LANGFORD
LANGFORD
LANGFORD
LANGFORD
LANGFORD
LANGFORD
LANGFORD
LANGFORD
LANGFORD
LANGFORD
LANGFORD
LANGFORD
LANGFORD
LANGFORD
LANGFORD
LANGFORD
LANGFORD
LANGFORD
LANGLEY
LANGLEY
LANGLEY
LANGLEY
LANNIER
LANNIER
LARGE STONE
LATTIMORE
LATTIMORE
LATTIMORE
LAUDMAN
LAUDMAN
LAUDMAN

CEMETERY RECORDS OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA .
VOLUME 1, NORTH RICHLAND COUNTY

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME

JOHN D.
ALMA BALLENTINE

CARRIE MARTHERS WILSON

REBECCA PRICE
WALTER SIDNEY

ADA MAY VAN PATTEN

ALBERT SIDNEY
ALVINA M.
CAROLINE B.
CLARK
COLEMAN BLEASE
EMMA BROWN
EVA

FANNIE A.
GEORGEY.,

J. BACKMAN
KIZZIE TIMMS
LAWRENCE
LUCY LEONORA
LUTHER LEE
LUTHER N.
MELINDA RAWL
MICHAEL H., DR.
MICHAEL, M. D.
NELLIE H.
ONEIDA LORAINE
RUTH GRAVES
ALMETAE.
ESTELLE H., MRS.
JAMES D, SR.
WILLIAM L.

CHARLOTTE MEDLIN

WILLIAM ROBERT

INFANT

JOE TURNER
SARAH R.

ELISE

JAMES VERNON
LONNIE

PAGE

13
13
103
67
67
164
95
95
164
95
164
164
95
95
95
160
95
95
164
164
159
95
96
164
159
95
96
176
174
174
176
144
144
143
188
188
188
115
119
115

LAST NAME

LAUDMAN
LAUDMAN
LAUDMON
LAUHON
LAW

LAW

LAW
LAWHORN
LAWHORN
LAWHORN
LAWHORN
LAWHORN
LAWHORN
LAWHORN
LAWHORN
LAWHORN
LAWHORN
LAWHORN
LAWHORN
LAWSON
LAWSON
LAWSON*
LAWTON
LEACH
LEAK
LEDFORD
LEE

LEE

LEE

LEE

LEE

LEE

LEE

LEE

LEE

LEE

LEE

LEE

LEE

LEE

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE
RUDOLPH 115
TYRONE J. 119
ARTHUR LEAPART 119
SAMUEL 187
MATTIE 61
OLLIE MAE LEE 64
PARKS ANDREW L. 64
BESSIE TUCKER 182
CLARENCE 115
ETTA MAE 117
HENRY E. 117
ISAAC, SR. 117
MARY 119
MARY A. 182
OLAP. 117
OoTIS 117
ROSA DERRY 117
ROSA H. 119
THEODORE 115
GEORGE THOMAS 71
LILLIE VIOLA 71
KALA LAISHA 180
ELLEN S. 24
BABY 48
OLIVE THOMPSON 87
ARTHUR M. 113
ANNA LEASE 58
ARCHIE BENJAMIN 42
ARDELLE D. 1
ARRETTA 58
BERNICE T. 153
BRUCE J. 42
CARRIE MILLER 103
CHARLES E. 156
CHARLES RAY 155
CHARLES RAY, JR. 155
CHIVES 151
DELLA WAGES 155
EDMUND 24
ELLA SHARPE 74



LAST NAME

LEE
LEE
LEE
LEE
LEE
LEE
LEE
LEE
LEE
LEE
LEE
LEE
LEE
LEE
LEE
LEE
LEE
LEE
LEE
LEE
LEE
LEE
LEE
LEE
LEE
LEE
LEE
LEE
LEE
LEE
LEE
LEE
LEGRAND
LEGRAND
LEGRAND
LEGRAND
LEGRAND
LEGRAND
LEGRAND
LEGRAND

CEMETERY RECORDS OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA .
VOLUME 1, NORTH RICHLAND COUNTY

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME

ESSIE W.
ESTELLE MAYOMA
EULIE D.

EVA L.

HAMPTON M.
HATTIE D.

HENRY

HOSIE P.

J. CARLISLE

J.H.

JAMES N, JR.
JESSE W.

JOHN MCGEE
KATHLEEN SPIRES
LIGENA DELK
LILLIE H.

LINA DENNIS
LIZZIE

LONNIE

MAMIE
MARGARET RAE
MARVIN DANNY
MARY J.

MARY SUZANNE
MARY, MRS.
NETTIE J.

PEGGY W.

RUBEN

WADE GILBERT
WALTER J.
WAYNE D.
ANDREW

BESSIE V. AUGHTRY
BEULAH JANE
BONNIE GRIFFIN
CORRIE FAUST
DAVID S.
DOROTHY KING
EDWARD HORACE
ERNEST TILLMAN

PAGE

65
42
42
64
58
153
151
65
153
37
1
153
153
156
156
64
34
22
65
140
42
153
38
151
37
153
65
83
22
64
156
65
43
98
52
53
43
40
52
53

X-51

LAST NAME

LEGRAND
LEGRAND
LEGRAND
LEGRAND
LEGRAND
LEGRAND
LEGRAND
LEGRAND
LEGRAND
LEGRAND
LEGRAND
LEGRAND
LEGRAND
LEGRAND
LEGRAND
LEGRAND
LEGRAND
LEGRAND
LEGRAND
LEGRANDE
LEGRANDE
LEGRANDE
LEGRANDE
LEGRANDE
LEGRANDE
LEGRANDE
LEGRANDE
LEGRANDE
LEGRANDE
LEGRANDE
LEITNER
LEITNER
LEITNER
LEITNER
LEITNER
LEITNER
LEITNER
LEITNER
LEITNER
LEITNER

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE
FLOSSIE E. 52
GERTRUDE M. 40
INFANT DAUGHTER 56
JANIE MAYBELL 56
JANIE V. 42
JOHN CALVIN 56
JOHN H. 58
LONNIET. 40
LOUIE LEWIS 52
LOUISA M. GOINS 56
MINNIE L. 58
MORRIS M. 56
MORRIS TILLMAN 53
MYRTIS O'NEAL 52
OLIN F. 40
THOMAS H. 40
WADE A. 42
WALTER HEYWARD 42
WESLEY CALVIN 56
EDWARD ERNEST 41
ELSIE BECKNELL 35
ERNEST A. 39
EULA PEAVY 39
HENRY F. 35
JAMES T. 39
JOHN EDWARD 39
JOHN W. A 35
MINNIE B. HAWKINS 35
SUSAN R. 39
WADE A. 39
BELVAF. 92
DAVID HAMPTON 92
ELLAS 15
HENRY JOBE 14
INFANT DAUGHTER 92
INFANT DAUGHTER 92
JAMES D. 92
MARGRETTE 15
MARTHA CAROLINE 94
ROBERT E. 92



LAST NAME

LEONARD
LESKEY
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER

CEMETERY RECORDS OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA .
VOLUME 1, NORTH RICHLAND COUNTY

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME

DONNA GAIL
ANNIE LEE F.
"JOHNNIE" N. E.
ALLIE JAMES
ALMAT.

ANNIE E.

ANNIE RILEY
CAPERS S.

CLARA FRICK
CLAUDE W.
CLEMSON W.
CLYDE JEFFERSON
CONNIE JOHN
DAISY BELL

DAVID EDWARD
DONNIE AUGUSTUS
E.J.

EDWARD AUTHUR
EDWIN JEFFERSON
ELLA TROTTER
ELLIOTT R.

EMMA BUFORD SMITH
ETHEL TAYLOR
FLETCHER C.
FRANCIS HOPE
GEORGE P.
GEORGE W.
HATTIE BLAIR
HERBERT J.
INFANT

INFANT DAUGHTER
INFANT SON
INFANTS

IRENE

IRENE GRIER
J.D.F., M. D.
JAMES ALEXANDER
JAMES AVERY
JAMES H.

JAMES HUBERT

PAGE

150
13
19
68
92
68
93
92

108
91
93
94

158

108

107
91
92

107
92
91
94
67
68
59
68
68
68
92
92
59
92
92
59
92

109
59
67
92

109

108

X-52

LAST NAME

LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE
JAMES ROSS 67
JAMES W. 59
JANIE MAYBELLE 107
JEFFERSON J. 59
JOHN 59
JOHN REGINALD 93
JOHN SILAS 93
JOHNNIE ELLA ABELL 93
JULIANT. 93
LANDER GEORGE 109
LEVENIA S. 92
MARGARET ANDREWS 94
MARTHA A. 92
MARTHA ANN 93
MARVIN W. 91
MARY A. 59
MAYME EARGLE 158
MILDRED ELIZA 68
MILDRED J. 108
MINNIE ESTELLE BLANCHARD 108
MRS. M. H. 59
MYTRIS LOMAS 109
N. 59
NANCY E. 59
NANCY P. 59
NANNIE RUFF 59
ODIS 108
ODIS JR. 108
OLA BLAIR 93
ROSALIE L. LYLES 93
S.R. 93
SALLIE BLAIR 67
SALLIE EMMA FELDER 109
SARAH FELDER 107
STEPHEN DANIEL 108
STEPHEN DANIEL, JR. 108
STEPHEN S. 59
SUE A. C. LEITNER 59
SUSAN A. 59

SUSAN HAMITER

91



LAST NAME

LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER
LEVER*
LEVER*
LEVISTER
LEVISTER
LEVY
LEVY
LEWIS
LEWIS
LEWIS
LEWIS
LEWIS
LEWIS
LEWIS
LEWIS
LIGHTNER
LIGHTNER*
LINES
LIPE
LIPPARD
LIPPARD
LITTLE
LITTLE
LITTLE
LIVINGSTON
LLOYD
LOCKLEAR
LOCKLEAR
LOCKLEAR
LOCKLEAR
LOCKLIER
LOCKLIER
LOCKLIER
LOCKLIER
LOCKLIER
LOCKLIER
LOCKLIER

CEMETERY RECORDS OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA .
VOLUME 1, NORTH RICHLAND COUNTY

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME

THOMAS GEORGE
W. H.

W.T.

WESLEY

MATTIE A

MINNIE C. N.
JAMES O.

JULIA A

HELEN B.
JOHNNIE W.
ARCHIE DRAYTON
EULA SHARPE

LUTHER L. "UNCLE LUKE"

MYRTIS BROWN
NED E. (SARAH)
ROBERT
THEODORE R., SR.
WILLIAM

ELIZAH

DIANNE

WALLACE C., JR. "WALLY"

MAGGIE F.
HAROLD M.
LOIS JACOBS
ROBERT
ANNIE MAE
LUTHER VIRGILE
DEBRAE.
MAMIE

EDNA
EDNAD.
LACY

LACY
ANDREW
CAROLINE
CHARLES A.
HARVE

J A

KATE

L. T.

PAGE

91
59
93
91
59
59
103
103
184
184
142
142
156
156
169
167
168
167
59
59
100
132
153
153
38

151
81
40
37
37
40

129

129

124

129

128

124

124

X-53

LAST NAME

LOCKLIER
LOCKLIER
LOCKLIER
LOMAS
LOMAS
LOMAS
LOMAS
LOMAS
LOMAS
LOMAS
LOMAS
LOMAS
LOMAS
LOMAS
LOMAS
LOMAS
LOMAS
LOMAS
LOMAS
LOMAS
LOMAS
LONBERG
LONBERG
LONER
LONER
LONER
LONER
LONER
LONER
LONER
LONER
LONER
LONG
LONG
LONG
LOOKE*
LOOKE*
LOPEZ
LORICK
LORICK

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE
MALGUE M. 124
REBECCA 128
SUSIE E. 128
BABY 107
CARRIE DAVIS 104
CHRISTIE BENET 106
DOROTHY W. 106
EDWARD H. 104
JACOUELINE 106
JOHN 106
JOHN S., JR. 106
JOHN STACK 106
JONNA ELOISE 68
JOSEPHINE DUKE 106
LAURA 106
LURLINE R. 106
MABEL HOLLIS 106
NANNIE LEVER 107
ROBERT LEE 106
STELLA H. 106
THOMAS HARMON 107
HARRIET E. 160
SWENE AUGUSTUS 160
ALBERT E. 136
ALBERT E. 136
DAVID M. 136
ETHEL R. 136
LAWRENCE M. 137
MARTHA S. 136
MILLIE H. 136
PATRICIA 136
PORTIA RAINES 136
DRUCILLA 155
DRUCILLA A. MEDLIN 143
FOREZENE C. 168
CARRIE Z., MRS. 140
WILLIAM A. 140
ANTONIO 183
ANNA 116
ED 118



LAST NAME

LORICK
LORICK
LORICK
LORICK
LORICK
LORICK
LORICK
LORICK
LORICK
LORICK
LORICK
LORICK*
LOTT
LOVE
LOVE
LOVE
LOVETT
LOVETT
LOVETT
LOVETT
LOVETT
LOVETT
LOVETT
LOVETT
LOVETT
LOVETT
LOVETT
LOVETT
LOVETT
LOVETT
LOVETT
LOVETT
LOVETT
LOVETT
LOVETT
LOVETT
LOVETT
LOVETT
LOVETT
LOVETT

CEMETERY RECORDS OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA .
VOLUME 1, NORTH RICHLAND COUNTY

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME

ELEANOR

ELLEN ELIZA
EMMA MAY

JIM

JOHN C.

PETE

ROBERT

RUTH

SANDERS M.
SUSAN G.
WILLIAM W.
ELOUISE
ROBERT MADISON
BEN

FANNIE R.
TIMOTHY GUY
AMOS, SR.
ANNIE H.

ANNITA FLOYD
CAROL ELEANOR
CATHERINE
CHARLIE N.
CLARENCE MOODY
CURTIS J.
GEORGE S.
GRACE J.
GRACIE
HERBERT
HERBERT (HAL) MALONE
HEYWARD H.
JEROME A.
JULIA ANN

KATIE M.

MATTIE L.
MOSES

SELAH ANN
SILAS F.

SUSIE F.

WILLIE

WILLIE JAMES

PAGE

116
55
187
117
55
114
114
118
96
96
61
117
92
162
79
162
118
50
154
52
154
154
147
154
41
52
118
52
49
50
148
157
41
154
157
128
52
154
118
88

X- 54

LAST NAME

LOVETT
LOVETT
LOVETT"
LOWMAN
LOWMAN
LOWMAN
LOWMAN
LOYD
LUCAS
LUCAS*
LUCK
LUKAS
LUKAS
LYBRAND
LYLES
LYLES
LYLES
LYLES
LYLES
LYLES
LYLES
LYLES
LYLES
LYLES
LYLES
LYNCH
M. O.
MACK
MACK
MACK
MACK
MACK
MACK
MACK
MACK
MACK
MACK
MACK*
MACON
MACON

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE
WILLIE LEON 64
WILLIET. 154
HORACE, MS. 29
EUGENE 92
EUGENE MEYER 92
IRENE LEVER 92
WOODRUFF 92
SERETHA A. 31
JUANITA GLOVER 29
AUSTIN 25
RALPH CARL 121
CATHERINE GRIFFITH 90
PETER PAUL 90
BERLEY 20
ANNETTE 150
BETTY J. MILES 115
ELIZABETH M. 115
ERIC D. 83
ESSIE MAE 118
EVELYN B. 86
HAZEL 140
HEYWARD 140
LESLIE D., JR. 67
LONNIE 118
MARY SCOTT 174
JOSEPHINE R. 114

16
CAROLYN 7
CHARLIE 178
ERNEST, SR. 7
FRANK, JR. 7
FRED, SR. 6
GENEVA BENNETT 7
LOUIS 7
SUCKIE 81
WILL 82
WILLIE 14
S. HESTER 60
INFANT 137
JAMES 166



LAST NAME

MACON
MACON
MACON
MALCOM
MALCOM
MANGO
MANN
MANN
MANSTINE
MAPLES
MAPLES
MAR
MARKER
MARKER
MARKER
MARSH
MARSH
MARSH
MARSH
MARSH
MARSH
MARSH
MARSH
MARSH
MARSH
MARSH
MARSH
MARSH
MARSH
MARSH
MARSH
MARSH
MARSH
MARSH*
MARSH*
MARSH*
MARSHALL
MARTHERS
MARTHERS
MARTHERS

CEMETERY RECORDS OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA .

VOLUME 1, NORTH RICHLAND COUNTY

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE LAST NAME
MARIE 21 MARTHERS
MARION T. 166 MARTHERS
WILLIAM W. 137 MARTHERS
LUCINE BOWERS 65 MARTHERS
ROBERT FELTON 65 MARTHERS
MARIE J. 32 MARTHERS
HORACT PORTER 73 MARTHERS
NANIE C., AUNT 126 MARTHERS
JAMES L. 158 MARTHERS
GERTRUDE G. 99 MARTHERS
R. B. 99 MARTHERS
65 MARTHERS
METAL 66 MARTHERS
NOT READABLE 103 MARTIN
UNIDENTIFIED 13 MARTIN
ALVIN H. 161 MARTIN
C. A. "JAKE" 73 MARTIN
E.D. 94 MARTIN
FLORENCE A. 46 MARTIN
HEZEKIAH E. 20 MARTIN
JAMES A. 94 MARTIN
JESSE THOMAS 46 MARTIN
LEVI ALLEN 126 MARTIN
MAGGIE F. 161 MARTIN
MARY 45 MARTIN
MATTIE MCALPINE 126 MARTIN
NELLIE ENTZMINGER 126 MARTIN
NETTIE HODGE 46 MARTIN
OLA MAE 73 MARTIN
PATRICIA JEAN 161 MARTIN
RUBY PEARL 126 MARTIN
THOMAS C. 46 MARTIN
W. A 126 MARTIN
LENORA 57 MARTIN
MARY 56 MARTIN
WILLIAM "AL" ALFORD 55 MARTIN
ELSIE MAE GOODSON 148 MARTIN
BESSIE BROWN 103 MARTIN
CHRISTINE H. 102 MARTIN
EDWARD 99 MARTIN

X-55

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE
EUGENIA 101
J.W. 101
JAMES 103
JAMES, JR. 103
LACY DEES 103
LAURA RAINES 99
LILLIE 103
MARY 103
MELVIN M. 101
SAMUEL J. 99
THOMAS EYZELL M. 103
VIOLAT. 99
WILL W. 99
A.G. 1
ADDIE MAE 112
ALEXANDER M. 19
ALICE W. 169
ALLEE 128
AMES 141
BEN F. 112
BERTHA KOON 58
CARLR. 19
CAROLINE PEGGY 40
CARRIE L. 168
CHARLES HOWARD 128
CHRISTINA 40
CLARAB. 133
DAISY G. 112
DAULTON G. 133
EFFIE C. 24
ELEPHAIR 150
ELEPHAU 144
ELIZABETH 149
ELIZABETH COBB 143
ENOCH S. 112
EUGENE W. 111
FLORENCE 16
FLORENCE O. 40
FRANCES D. 64
FRED D. 24



LAST NAME

MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN

CEMETERY RECORDS OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA .
VOLUME 1, NORTH RICHLAND COUNTY

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME

FURMAN E.
G.W.
GEORGE W.
GEORGE W.
GRADY L.
HENRIETTA

HOWARD KINDEL INFANT

HOWELL E.

IRBY G.

J. L., REV.

JAMES "TEAMS"
JAMES W.

JAMES WILLIS, JR.
JAMES WILLIS, SR.
JESSE ALLAN
JESSE ALLEN
JESSE H.

JESSIE B.

JOHN RUFUS
JOHNNIE MAE
KATHRINE W.
KATIE L.

LEILA AGNES
LILIE E.

LISHIE RIMER
LOUISE DIAL
LUCILE
MARGARET (INFANT)
MARY C.

MARY MILES
MAUDE H.

MINNIE B.

NANCY N.

NELLIE B.
NORMAN E.

OLLIE BERATRIE H.
RACHEL ALLEN
RANDOLPH S.
ROBERT MARION

PAGE

2
36
45

112
2
157
133
64
103
39
127
40
64
64
144
150
73
128
133
19
111
112
112
34
128
64
106
133
41

19
73
36
133
112
151
41
41
24

X- 56

LAST NAME

MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MASON
MASSEFF
MASSEFF
MASSEY
MASSEY
MASSEY
MATEJKA
MATHEWS
MATHEWS
MATHIS
MATHIS*
MATTOX
MATTOX
MATTOX
MATTOX
MATTOX
MATTOX
MATTOX
MATTOX
MATTOX

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE
S.J. 73
SALLIE N. 45
SARAH BLOCKER 61
STRANNIE 119
SUSAN E. ROSS 41
SUSIE ANNAH 45
TRUMAN 111
WALTER E. 112
WALTER GLENN 128
WALTER KENDALL 127
WHITMAN T. 146
WILLIAM 143
WILLIAM ASA 45
WILLIAM JOSEPH 140
WILLIAM M. 149
WILLIE H. 144
WILLIE H. 146
WILLIE H. 150
ZEB HILL 176
MALACHI 80
JULIA YARTZEFF 131
NICHOLAS O. 131
ADDIE J. 70
GEORGE C. 70
JULIA CRAFT 13
VLASTA SPERLINKOVA 90
CLARAP. 26
SFC ELVIS, JR. 26
ROSA LEE 174
JESSIE MAY SIMS 119
BABY LEACH 48
BEN WYLIE 11
BEN WYLIE 11
DAVID R. 48
GLADYS S. 102
HELEN KELLY 48
HENRY J. 47
JAMES FRANKLIN 48
JAMES LINDER 102



INDEX CEMETERY RECORDS OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA .
VOLUME 1, NORTH RICHLAND COUNTY

LAST NAME FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE LAST NAME
MATTOX JAMES W. 54 MCCARY
MATTOX JERRY JOEL 54 MCCASTON
MATTOX JOSEPHINE M. 54 MCCLAIN
MATTOX MARINE AVIS HOWELL 98 MCCLAIN*
MATTOX MARY ELAINE 48 MCCLEARY
MATTOX MICHAEL "MIKE" 48 MCCLESKEY
MATTOX PEARL FRICK 11 MCCLOUD
MATTOX SAM I. 102 MCCLURE
MATTOX SAMUEL A. 54 MCCLURE
MATTOX SAMUEL R, SR. 48 MCCLURE
MAXEY SARAH E. 147 MCCOMBS*
MAXWELL ETHYLLE C., MRS. 29 MCCORMICK
MAYER RICHARD PAUL 138 MCCOWAN
MAYNARD CALVIN J. 35 MCCOWAN
MAYO ELIZABETH S. 173 MCCOY
MAYO TYRONE, JR. 181 MCCRAY
MAYOR MARGARET F. 160 MCCRAY
MC CLOUD DINAH 183 MCCRAY
MC CLOUD HENRY 183 MCCRAY
MCBRIDE* ALBERTA 30 MCCROREY
MCCAA JOHN W. 163 MCCROREY
MCCAA RUBY B. 163 MCCULLOUGH
MCCABE ED 56 MCCULLOUGH
MCCABE JACK 56 MCCULLOUGH
MCCABE JACKT. 55 MCDANIEL
MCCABE JOHN 56 MCDANIEL
MCCABE JOSEPH 55 MCDANIEL
MCCABE JOSEPH A. 55 MCDANIEL
MCCABE MARY 56 MCDANIEL
MCCABE WILL 56 MCDANIEL
MCCANT MAHALEY 88 MCDANIEL
MCCANTS ARTHUR 141 MCDANIEL
MCCANTS DAVID 76 MCDANIEL
MCCANTS JOE 87 MCDANIEL
MCCANTS JOHNNIE 6 MCDANIELS
MCCANTS LOTTIE M. 141 MCDONALD
MCCANTS MINNIE 5 MCDONALD
MCCANTS WALTER 88 MCDONALD
MCCANTS WILLIE 87 MCDONALD
MCCANTS* INEZ 180 MCDONALD

X- 57

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE
VONDELL 25
EDITH H. 135
LEROY 27
DAVID, SR. 27
RUTH BROWN 124
BEN CONNER 89
LAWRENCE 184
BESSIE I. 104
GEORGIA 104
JOHN 104
MAGGIE LUE LOURANIE 84
BETTY JO BRYANT 157
JOHN H. 121
RUTH M. 121
BERRY EUGENE 25
LAWRENCE EDWIN 5
MARSHALL C. 167
QUINCY 5
SONNY 78
DEWITT 184
JANIE B. 184
CHRISTIE MCCULLOUGH 11
MARVIN 3
SARA I 3
CHARLOTTE 81
COLLETTE 8
FRANCES 119
JOHNE. 8
KATHERYN ENTZMINGER 61
LULIE 63
THEMA S. 72
TOBE 8
TOM ERNEST 8
WILLIAM 63
BETTY DELORES 31
ARTHUR 38
CARRIE 185
EMILY R. 43
GARFIELD 139
HATTIE G. 6



INDEX CEMETERY RECORDS OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA .
VOLUME 1, NORTH RICHLAND COUNTY

LAST NAME FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE LAST NAME FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE
MCDONALD ISABELL 185 MCGRADY MARY ELIZABETH 70
MCDONALD JANNIE 139 MCGRADY OLIVER ELIZABETH 122
MCDONALD JESSET. 43 MCGRADY ROBERT M. 70
MCDONALD JOE HORACE 185 MCGRADY THEODORE 70
MCDONALD NELSON 139 MCGRADY THOMAS P. 68
MCDONALD P.D. 119 MCGRADY ULA IRENE 70
MCDONALD ROYT. 38 MCGREGOR INFANT DAUGHTER 122
MCDONALD SALLY 165 MCKAY A. RUTH 47
MCDONALD WALTER 185 MCKAY JAMES EDWARD 47
MCDONALD* NORA 139 MCKAY JOHNNIE DAVID 47
MCDUFFIE CARROLL COLIN 90 MCKAY JONNIE O'NEAL 47
MCEACHERN MARY LOU YOUNGENER 71 MCKAY JOSEPH J. 47
MCELVEEN DONALD E. 36 MCKAY JOSEPH J. 53
MCELVEEN MARIAM B. 36 MCKAY MARGARET LOUISE 47
MCFADDEN DOLORES E. 32 MCKAY VELMA C. DOWIE 47
MCFADDEN ELLA, MRS. 26 MCKINNEY CHERYL LEE 152
MCFADDEN WILLIAM BRAD 26 MCKNIGHT CAROLE L. 33
MCFADGION ADEL H. 174 MCKNIGHT DAVID 131
MCFARLAND GEORGIA 83 MCKNIGHT ELIJAH 26
MCGARY JAMES ROBERT 102 MCKNIGHT G.P. 131
MCGILL PETER 86 MCKNIGHT HOWARD A. 33
MCGIMSEY JOHN COLLETTE 132 MCKNIGHT JAMES 26
MCGIMSEY WILLIE O'DELL LIPE 132 MCKNIGHT LULA CUTTINO 131
MCGRADY CYRUS F. 70 MCKNIGHT* JAMES 28
MCGRADY ELISE MILLER 70 MCLANE FRANKLIN 68
MCGRADY EMMA B. 70 MCLANE HENRY J. 68
MCGRADY ERNEST 70 MCLANE JANIE B. SHARPE 68
MCGRADY EUGENE F. 95 MCLANE MARY HELEN 68
MCGRADY EUGENIA ELMORE 70 MCLANE NANCY LOUISE 68
MCGRADY H. M. 97 MCLEAN BASCOME 128
MCGRADY HAZEL S. 70 MCLEAN CHARLICE VIOLA 121
MCGRADY INFANT SON 70 MCLEAN D.J. 125
MCGRADY JANIE 70 MCLEAN DELMAS A. 128
MCGRADY JEROME H. 70 MCLEAN ELIZABETH WALLING 125
MCGRADY JOHN 70 MCLEAN JAMES HENRY 128
MCGRADY LILLY S. 122 MCLEAN JOHN 125
MCGRADY LIZZIE 70 MCLEAN KENSLEY ANN 127
MCGRADY LOLA EUGAELLA 96 MCLEAN MARILYN 121
MCGRADY M. A. 97 MCLEAN SAMUEL H. 121
MCGRADY MARY A. 70 MCLEAN STEVEN TODD 48

X-58



LAST NAME

MCLEAN
MCLEAN
MCLEAN
MCLEAN*
MCLEANE
MCLEOD
MCLEOD
MCMANUS
MCMANUS
MCNULTY
MCNULTY
MCQUARTERS
MCQUARTERS
MCQUEEN
MCQUILLER
MCWHORTER
M----E*
MEADOWS
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN

CEMETERY RECORDS OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA .
VOLUME 1, NORTH RICHLAND COUNTY

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME

SUSAN

WILLIAM ARCHIE
WILTON ANGUS
HELEN ALLEN

K. C.

ENORA LEE GEIGER ROBERTS
TIM

ALICE E.

INFANTS

WILLIAM

WILLIAM WOODWARD
MARYANN

WILLIAM

EDDIE R., SISTER
OLLIE

HELEN R.

LUTHER E.
ALASKA VOYLES
ANDREA A.
AUTHUR C.

B.T.

BERCH

CALVIN

CARRIE S.
CHARLIE
CHARLIE W.
CHESLEY V.
CLEVELAND R.
CORAB.
DALTON E.
DAVID H.

DELLIE R. WOOTEN
DOROTHY N. "DOT"
DUASE
EARNEST

EDDIE

EDDIE, JR.
ELIJAH & FAMILY
ELIZA
ELIZABETH

PAGE

128
121
128
121
104

35

29
162
162
138
138

88

88

88

25

32

25
158
145
154
147
155
151
145
148
148
144
147
151
148
152
148
155
145
151
151

66

66
150
144
143

X-59

LAST NAME

MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE
ELIZABETH O. 144
ERNEST B. 146
ETAW C. 146
FLORENCE 151
GAYNELL 146
GEORGE R. 148
GERTRUDE V. 101
H. LESTER 147
HARMAN 152
HATTIE G. 148
HATTIE J. 66
HEYWARD T. 146
INFANT 151
INFANT DAUGHTER 143
INFANT SON 143
INFANT SON 148
INFANT SON AND DAUGHTER 157
ISAAC 39
ISAAC 143
ISAAC 157
JACK L. 145
JACOB 143
JACOB 157
JACOB W. & LILLIE 150
JAMES 152
JERRY GLENN 157
JULIN L. "GREASY" 145
KATIE CONELIAS 152
L. EDWARD 144
LAURA C. 152
LAURAF. 144
LOGAN 144
LOUIS BIGIE 155
MARCREAT 145
MARGARET 143
MARIE 151
MARTHA 154
MARTIN 145
MARVIN 155
MARY A. 143
MARY A. 157



LAST NAME

MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEDLIN
MEETZE
MEETZE
MEETZE
MEETZE
MEETZE
MEETZE
MELLICHAMP
MELLICHAMP
MELTON
MELTON
MELTON
MELTON
MERCHISON
MERRICK
MERRICK
METREZ
METZE
METZE
METZE
MEYERS
MEYERS
MICHAELS
MICKLE
MICKLE
MICKLE

CEMETERY RECORDS OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA .

VOLUME 1, NORTH RICHLAND COUNTY

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME

MARY J.

OPHELIA M.

POLLY ANN
RHODA

RHODA

SALLIE BOATWRIGHT
SALLIE L.
THURMOND E.
W.C.P.
WASHINGTON
WILLIE

WILLIE E.

WILLIE WUBERT
WOODROW T. "SLICK"
ALICE WOOTEN
EARL C.

FRANCES VIRGINIA BOULWARE
LIZZIE ROSE

LULA M.

MARY JACOBS
SHELLEY MELANE
JESSIE VIOLA
WALTER ERNEST
ALBERT D.

JOHN H.

MATTIE B.

WILLIS H.
GOEORGIE TIANA
BERTHA

CORA LEE TANNER
JUANITA BONNIE
CARRIE B.

JAMES A.

MAMIE

ANNIE TRAPP
SUSIE

SARAH B.

DAISY B.

HARDY

ROBERT

PAGE

146
152
145
143
157
147

39
152

45
154
151
146
152
148
155

71

71
103
157
153
164
134
134
164
164
164
164
178

31
154

84

11

11

11

88

63
168
171
182
116

X- 60

LAST NAME

MICKLE
MICKLE
MICKLE
MICKLE
MIDDLETON
MIDDLETON*
MIDDLETON*
MILES
MILES
MILES
MILES
MILES
MILES
MILES
MILES
MILES
MILES
MILES
MILES
MILES
MILES
MILES
MILES
MILES
MILES
MILES
MILES
MILES
MILES
MILES
MILES
MILES
MILES
MILES
MILES
MILES
MILES
MILES
MILES
MILES

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE
ROBERT D. 116
WARDELL, JR. 116
WARDELL, SR. 116
WILLIE, JR 140
LULA H. 167
JAMES 27
NORMAN 167
ANNA 143
ANNIE G. 101
ARCHIE D. 1
BENJAMIN 143
BIN 144
CATHERINE 1. 75
CHARLES W. 1
CHARLIE P. 38
CLARENCE 115
CLARENCE ROBERT 1
CURTIS J., SR. 38
EDWARD H. 75
INFANT SON 94
INFANT SON 94
JAMES M. 117
JESSIE E. 155
JIMMIE 64
JIMMY F., SR. 34
JOHNT. 49
LEILA H. 1
LILA M. 3
LIZA ANN 101
MARGARET J. 143
MARTHA C.M. 144
MARTHA C.M. 145
MARY 143
MARY A. 38
MARY HAMILTON 1
MITTIE 49
PEGGY 1
R. E., SR. 38
REBECCA 144
ROSANNA 115



LAST NAME

MILES
MILES
MILES
MILES
MILES
MILES*
MILHOUSE
MILLEN
MILLER
MILLER
MILLER
MILLER
MILLER
MILLER
MILLER
MILLER
MILLER
MILLER
MILLER
MILLER
MILLHOUSE
MILLHOUSE
MILLIGAN
MINOR
MISON
MISSING NAME*
MISSING NAME*
MISSING NAME*
MISSOURI
MITCHELL
MITCHELL
MITCHELL
MITCHELL
MITCHELL
MITCHELL
MITCHELL
MITCHELL
MITCHELL
MITCHELL
MITCHELL

CEMETERY RECORDS OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA .

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME

S.F.

SALLIE B.
SARAH M.
THOMAS
WADE H.
BRADFORD
LORETTAK.
MINNIE
ALBERT H. "PETE"
AMY E.
BERNARD
CARRIE B.
CLEVELAND
ELLA RUTH
JAMES D, SR.
JOHNETTA
LEWIS RICHARD
LOUISE K.
MARY E. "ETTA"
SAMUEL M.
"SACK" BRUCE H.
BOBBIE L.
LIMUS

WANDA 1.
INFANT SON
EMMA E., MRS.
MABEL L., MRS.
WILLIS

BOCAN CASH
ALLISON LAYNE
BETTY J.

E. LINCOLN, JR.
ESSIE M.
GLENN D.
HOZIE ,JR
JAMES ALBERT
JASPER L.
JESSIE R.
MICHAEL
RONALD LEE

PAGE

101
38
75

143

3

117
27
62
70

167

167
83
77

167

176

176

135
90
70
83
27
77
26
90
45

169

166

170

181

158
90

158

182

175

110

182

174

158

182

158

VOLUME 1, NORTH RICHLAND COUNTY

X- 61

LAST NAME

MITCHELL
MITCHELL
MITCHELL*
MITCHELL*
MITCHELL*
MITCHUM
MIXON

MIXON

MOAK

MOAK

MOAK

MOAK

MOAK

MOAK

MOAK

MOAK
MOBLEY
MOBLEY
MOBLEY
MOBLEY
MOBLEY
MOCK

MOCK

MONEY
MONTGOMERY
MONTGOMERY
MONTGOMERY
MONTGOMERY
MONTS
MONTS
MONTS
MONTS
MONTS
MONTS
MONTS
MONTS
MOODY
MOONEY
MOONEY
MOORE

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE
SALLIE M. 177
SYLVESTER 182
————— 169
AMANDA O. 166
MARCUS 165
MILDRED CROUT TERRY 57
CLIFFORD M. 159
GRADY 98
DANIEL DRAYTON 145
EDITH ELLEN 160
GEORGE WASHINGTON 160
JOHN GEORGE 160
JOHN URIAH 160
JOHNNIE LEE 160
JOHNNIE LOUISE HALSTEAD 160
T.W. 55
JAMES HARVEY 70
JOHNT. 182
MYRTIS EUGENIA 70
PAUL 182
ROBERT L. 70
ANNIE PEAKE 2
HENRY LAWSON 2
MARVIN L. 89
BYRD Q. 19
C.C. 68
HATTIE M. 19
RUBY LORENE 33
ETHEL EARGLE ABNEY 68
INFANT 96
J.W. 96
JACOB 96
JACOBR. 105
JOHND. F. 105
NANNIE RUFF 105
POMELIA LUCENDA 96
ERNEST 167
A. A."CHARLIE" 89
VIRGINIA 89
ARTHUR J. 105



LAST NAME

MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE*
MOORE*

CEMETERY RECORDS OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA .

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME

BESS BAKER
CHARLES R.
CHARLIE N.
CHOLIE

CURTIS
ELIZABETH ROBINSON
G. EUGENE
GLENN G.
HARVEY E.
HATTIE DAVIS
HATTIE MAE
HERBERT BOYD
IDA L.

J. CARSON
JAMES LEVI
JAMES MATTHEW
JANIE SMITH
JOHN F.

JOHN I.

LEAH H.

LILA B.

LILLIE S.

LOIS LOMAS
MARGARET S.
MAUDE E.
MELTON

MINNIE M.

NELLIE COLEMAN
OSMOND S.
---RICE J.
ROBERT
SAMUEL C.
THELMA, MRS.
THOMAS EDWIN
VIRGINIA KITTY BROWN
WALLACE
WALTER E.
WILLIAM G.
JOSEPH

LILA B.

PAGE

107

34
156

26
125
125
104
104
107
107
107
107
149
125
107
113
107
125

76
156
175
107
107
104
125

80
125
152
107

25

80
107

76
107
123

26
107
105
181
171

VOLUME 1, NORTH RICHLAND COUNTY

X- 62

LAST NAME

MOORE*
MOORE*
MOORE*
MORGAN
MORGAN
MORGAN
MORGAN
MORGAN*
MORIN
MORRELL
MORRELL
MORRIS
MORRIS
MORRIS
MORRIS
MORRIS
MORRIS
MORRIS
MORRIS
MORRIS
MORRIS
MORRIS*
MORRISON
MORRISON
MORRISON
MORRISON
MORRISON
MORRISON
MORRISON
MORRISON
MORRISON
MORRISON
MORRISON*
MORTENSEN
MOSBY
MOSBY
MOSELEY
MOSELEY
MOSELEY
MOSELEY

FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE
LOUISE GANTT 85
NAOMI B. 26
WILLIAM, JR. 166
LILLIE L. STARNES 53
LONNIE 178
MINNIE LEE 161
WILLIE LEE 168
LILLIE STARNES 48
CRAIG R., M. D. 89
ALBERTA 32
W. J. 156
CHARLEY 119
FARREL "SHORTY" 76
KEVIN KI. 80
LAWRENCE 76
MAGGIE 78
MISS OREEN 80
NORA 116
SAMUEL 118
SYNOLTA L. "NOLTA" 76
TRACIE S. 99

116
LIZZ BAILEY 141
ELIOTT 141
ELLAK. 119
JAMES F. 173
JOHNIE 141
LONNIE 119
LUCENDIA 141
PEARL 141
SAM 141
WARREN 141
LIZZIE 141
RUTH ANN 163
ELLIOTT, MR. 27
ROBERT L. 183
BILLY 99
BOYD 99
CLARAB. 99
CLAUDETTE B. 99



INDEX CEMETERY RECORDS OF RICHLAND COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA .
VOLUME 1, NORTH RICHLAND COUNTY

LAST NAME FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE LAST NAME FIRST/MIDDLE/MAIDEN NAME PAGE
MOSELEY VALLARD D. 99 MYERS CHARLIE 14
MOSELEY WILLIE 27 MYERS ESTELLE B. 112
MOSES BRAZELL 146 MYERS ETHEL G. 83
MOSLEY L. A, JR. 103 MYERS GEORGE WASHINGTON D. 145
MOSLEY L. A, SR. 103 MYERS JESSIE B. 17
MOTLEY FRANKLIN L., SR. 121 MYERS JOHNNIE 60
MOTLEY LORINET. 121 MYERS JOSEPH MATTHEW 17
MOTLEY LUCY MOORE 34 MYERS LEILAE. 16
MOULTRIE CHARLES, SR. 32 MYERS LONNIE 16
MOYE EDWARD 170 MYERS MAUDE C. 83
MOYE MABLE E. 167 MYERS RAFE, SR. 16
MOYER EMILY ADKINS 38 MYERS RAPHELLIA B. 16
MRS. M. A. E. 120 MYERS ROOSVELT 17
MULLEN HAROLD HERBERT 68 MYERS RUTH COLGAN 35
MULLER LEE COYNER 164 MYERS RUTH H. 14
MULTRIA WODELL Q. 27 MYERS RYAN B. 16
MUMMERT CATHERINE R. 109 MYERS THOMAS E. 35
MUMMERT JONAS C. 109 MYERS THOMAS E. 113
MUNSON ELIZABETH PRITCHARD 49 MYERS THOMAS G. 83
MURPHY BENJAMIN F. 173 MYERS THOMAS, JR. "JOE" 17
MURPHY DOROTHY 118 MYERS THOMAS, SR. 16
MURPHY LASHUNDA MARIE 29 MYERS WADE 16
MURPHY MARY S. 170 MYERS WILLIAM NICHOLAS 17
MURPHY ROSA 79 MYERS WILLIE JR. 30
MURPHY WILLIE JAMES 170 MYERS* SHELLY, MR. 27
MURRAY HURDLEAN G. 117 NATES C. OWENS 41
MURRAY JESSE OWEN, JR. 92 NATES CHARLIE 106
MURRAY JOHN THOMAS 112 NATES CHESSIE LEE 41
MURRAY* SHIRLEY B. 170 NATES EARL C. 41
MURREL WESSLEY 16 NATES EMMA F. 106
MURRELL WARRENT. 74 NATES GENEVAR. 41
MURRY EVERETTIE EARL, RN 77 NATES J. P."PAT" 35
MURRY SHIRLEY B. 174 NATES JAMES WADE 41
MURSULI EMMA LOPEZ 145 NATES JOHN MARVIN, SR. 35
MURSULI VINCENT A. 145 NATES JOHN S. 41
MUSE EUNICE LANDON 126 NATES JOHN THOMAS 41
MUSE JOHN S. 126 NATES JOHN THOMAS 106
MUSE SARAH ELIZABETH 126 NATES LILLIE BELL 35
MYER GRANT 60 NATES MARTHA LEE 35
MYERS BEATRICE M. 16 NATES PARIS YOUNG 35

X- 63



